

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1132 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant to verify the fact of death of respondent
through investigating officer or any other responsible officer.
Report be furnished within four weeks.

List again on 27th November, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar