

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1132 OF 2006

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
 Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented that the sole respondent, namely, Rakesh died as early as on 19th March, 2007. The death certificate was also produced in respect of the same. In view of the death of the sole respondent, nothing survives for adjudication. Hence, the appeal stands abated and is dismissed accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1132 OF 2006

State of U.P.

....Appellant

Versus

Rakesh

...Respondent

O R D E R

It is represented that the sole respondent, namely, Rakesh died as early as on 19th March, 2007. The death

certificate was also produced in respect of the same. In
view of the death of the sole respondent, nothing survives
for adjudication. Hence, the appeal stands abated and is
dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,
November 22, 2010.